

Department of Transportation

Denver Metro Bridge and Expansion Joint Rehab Project Update

Sept. 8, 2021

Full overnight closure of northbound I-225 at Alameda Avenue, Thursday, Sept. 9
Due to bridge work, there is a scheduled full overnight closure of northbound I-225 at Alameda Avenue from 10 p.m., Thursday, Sept. 9 until 5 a.m., Friday, Sept. 10. Detours will be in place. Delays are expected to be minor since this is overnight work.

The schedule could change depending on weather and other factors.

PROJECT BACKGROUND

CDOT and Lobato Construction LLC are conducting bridge preventative maintenance work on various bridges throughout the Denver region. This work will improve safety and increase the lifespan of each structure. The work includes bridge bearing replacement, expansion device replacements, bridge deck rehabilitation and asphalt paving.

PROJECT INFORMATION

- Project hotline: 720.543.9078
- Project email: region1bridgerepairs@gmail.com
- Project web page: https://www.codot.gov/projects/r1-bridge-expansion-joint-rehab
- For information on the latest road conditions and updates, go to <u>COtrip.org</u>

Remember: Slow For The Cone Zone

The following tips are to help you stay safe while traveling through maintenance and construction work zones.

- Do not speed in work zones. Obey the posted speed limits.
- Stay Alert! Expect the unexpected.
- Watch for workers. Drive with caution.
- Don't change lanes unnecessarily.
- Avoid using mobile devices such as phones while driving in work zones.
- Turn on headlights so that workers and other drivers can see you.
- Be especially alert at night while driving in work zones.
- Expect delays, especially during peak travel times.
- Allow ample space between you and the car in front of you.
- Anticipate lane shifts and merge when directed to do so.
- Be patient!